Message

From: Carter, Peter [CarterP@metro.net]

Sent: 7/17/2018 12:07:00 PM

To: Peter Puglese [ppuglese@cityofinglewood.org]; Louis A. Atwell [latwell@cityofinglewood.org];
lisa@trifiletticonsulting.com; Bohlke, Mike [BOHLKEM@metro.net]; srinath.raju@rajuassociates.com

CC: Mieger, David [MiegerD@metro.net]; Deepak Kaushik [djk@iteris.com]; Byrne, Gary [ByrneG@metro.net]

Subject: RE: Centinela Grade Crossing Meeting

Attachments: Centinela_Grade Separation TrafficAnalysis_draft_07-13-18.pdf; Centinela_Grade_Separation
TrafficAnalysis_Appendix_07-13-18.pdf

Hi Peter,
For reference on Thursday, see attached for an in-process draft version of our study report.

Thanks,
Pater

From: Carter, Peter

Sent: Wednesday, July 11, 2018 7:12 PM

To: 'Peter Puglese'; Louis A. Atwell; lisa@trifiletticonsulting.com; Bohlke, Mike; srinath.raju@rajuassociates.com
Cc: Mieger, David; Deepak Kaushik; Byrne, Gary

Subject: RE: Centinela Grade Crossing Meeting

Hi Peter - The requested timing sheet is attached.

From: Peter Puglese [mailionpugless @cityoifinglewood.orgl

Sent: Wednesday, July 11, 2018 10:59 AM

To: Carter, Peter; Louis A. Atwell; lisg@trifiletticonsulting.com; Bohlke, Mike; srinath.raiu@®raiuassociales.com
Cc: Mieger, David; Deepak Kaushik; Byrne, Gary

Subject: RE: Centinela Grade Crossing Meeting

Peter,

Has Metro calculated the total time the intersection will be in Preemption?

From: Carter, Peter <CarterP@melro.ned>

Sent: Wednesday, July 11, 2018 10:34 AM

To: Louis A. Atwell <latwelli@cityvofinglewoot org>; Peter Puglese <ppuglese@oibvolinglewood. org>;
Hsadrifiletticonsulting. cony, Bohlke, Mike <BOMLEKERN @mstronet>; srinathoraiu®raiuassociates.com

Cc: Mieger, David <MiszerD@metro.net>; Deepak Kaushik <dik@iteris.com>; Byrne, Gary <ByrnelZ@metronet>
Subject: Centinela Grade Crossing Meeting

Louis,

We would like to set up a meeting to respond to your questions from June and discuss the approach for a game day
analysis.

Our team is available next week at the following times:
- Thursday, 7/19, 8:30 — 9:30 am
- Friday, 7/20, 8:30 am — 12:00 pm

Let us know what time works best for you.



Thanks,
Peter

Peter Carter, AICP, PMP, ENV SP, PTP, LEED AP

LA Metro

Senior Manager, Transportation Planning

213.922.7480
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